CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 2-13 Original 3-1 Original
0-1 3rd * 2-14 Original 3-2 Original
0-2 Original 2-15 Original 3-3 Original
0-3 Original 2-16 Original 3-4 Original
0-4 Original 2-17 Original 3-5 Original
0-5 Original 2-18 Original 3-6 Original
0-6 Original 2-19 Original 3-7 Original
0-7 Original 2-20 Original 4-1 Original
0-8 Original 2-21 Original 4-2 Original
1-1 Original 2-22 Original 4-3 Ist *
1-2 Original 2-23 Original 4-4 Original
1-3 Original 2-24 Ist 4-5 Original
1-4 Original 2-25 Original 4-6 Original
1-5 Ist *  2-26 Original 4-7 Original
1-6 Original 2-27 Original 4-8 Original
1-7 Ist *  2-28 Original 4-9 Original
2-1 Original 2-29 Original 4-10 Original
2-2 Original 2-30 Original 4-11 Original
2-3 Original 2-31 Original 4-12 Original
2-4 Original 2-32 Original 4-13 2nd *
2-5 Original 2-33 Original 4-14 2nd *
2-6 Original 2-34 Original 4-15 2nd *
2-7 Original 2-35 Original 4-16 2nd *
2-8 Original 2-36 Original 4-16.1 1st*
2-9 Original 2-37 Original 4-16.2 Ist *
2-10 Original 2-38 Original 4-17 2nd *
2-11 Original 2-39 Original 4-18 2nd *
2-12 Original 4-19 2nd *

* New or Revised Page.
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
1st Revised Page 1-5
Cancels Original Page 1-5

ACCESS SERVICE

1. DEFINITION OF TERMS

N-1 Carrier:

The carrier that is delivering a call to the Company’s switch and is responsible for
determining the status and Location Routing Number of the dialed NXX.

Network Services:

The Company’s telecommunications Access Services offered on the Company’s
Network.

Non-Recurring Charges:

The one-time initial charges for services or facilities, including but not limited to
charges for construction, installation, or special fees, for which the Customer
becomes liable at the time the Service Order is executed.

Non-Toll Free

(N)
All calls that are not toll free (8YY) as established by the FCC’s 8YY Access
Charge Reform Order (FCC 20-143) released on October 9, 2020. (N)
Off-Hook:

The active condition of Switched Access or a telephone exchange service line.

On-Hook:

The idle condition of switched access or a telephone exchange service line.

Out of Band Signaling:

An exchange access signaling feature which allows customers to exchange call
control and signaling information over a communications path which is separate
from the message path.

Point of Presence:

Location where the Customer maintains a facility for purposes of interconnecting
to the Company’s Network

(Filed under Transmittal No. 4.)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
1st Revised Page 1-7
Cancels Original Page 1-7

ACCESS SERVICE

1. DEFINITION OF TERMS

Signaling System 7 (SS7):

The common Channel Out of Band Signaling protocol developed by the Consultative
Committee for International Telephone and Telegraph (CCITT) and the American National
Standards Institute (ANSI).

Switched Access Service:

Access to the switched network of an Exchange Carrier for the purpose of originating or
terminating communications. Switched Access is available to carriers, as defined in this
tariff.

Toll Free Code (TFC) (N)

The term "Toll Free Code" denotes a three-digit Numbering Plan Area (NPA) or
Area Code that is specifically assigned by the telecommunications industry for use by
Telecommunications Service Providers in the provision of telephone numbers that,
unlike traditional telephone numbers and calls, when dialed are toll free to the
originating caller. The specific codes assigned and used, or reserved for use, for this
purpose are 800, 822, 833, 844, 855, 866, 877, and 888. (N)

Toll Voice over Internet Protocol - Public Switched telephone Network ("VoIP-PSTN"):

The term Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic denotes a Customer’s interexchange voice traffic
exchanged with the Telephone Company in Time Division Multiplexing format over PSTN
facilities, which originates and/or terminates in Internet Protocol (IP) format. Toll VoIP-
PSTN Traffic originates and /or terminates in IP format when it originates from and/or
terminates to an end user customer of a service that requires IP-compatible customer
premises equipment.

Trunk:

A communications path connecting two switching systems in a network, used in the
establishment of an end-to-end connection.

Wireless Provider:

Any carrier authorized to operate as a provider of cellular, personal communications,
paging or any other form of wireless transmission.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 4.)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
1st Revised Page 4-3
CANCELS Original Page 4-3

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.2  Rate Categories (Cont'd)

4.2.2 Tandem Switching

Tandem Switching provides for the use of tandem switching equipment and
includes costs of switching and other costs associated with (originating and
terminating) transfer and termination of the call. Included in Tandem
Switching are:

Tandem Switching which is assessed on a per access minute basis for all
switched access minutes that are transported from one Customer to another
Customer over Tandem-Switched Transport Services through a Company
switch.

Tandem Switched Transport Facility which is assessed on a per minute per
mile basis for all switched access minutes that are transported from one
Customer to another Customer over Tandem-Switched Transport Services
through a Company switch. Distance will be measured from the Company
switch to the next interconnecting switch.

Tandem switched transport termination which is assessed on a per minute
basis and includes the non-distance sensitive portion of Switched Transport.

Effective July 1, 2021, as established in the 8YY Access Charge Reform (N)
(FCC 20-143), existing tandem switching charges and transport
charges for originating 8YY traffic are eliminated and a single joint
tandem switched access service rate element for 8YY originating access
service is established. This originating rate will be set forth as 8YY

Joint Tandem Switched Transport, following. (N)

(Filed under Transmittal No. 4.)
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TARIFF F.C.C.NO.3
2nd Revised Page 4-13
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-13

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges

(A)  Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements
(D) Local End Office Switching Rates

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Arizona $0.001974 $0.001974 $0.000000
California $0.002620 $0.002620 $0.000000
Colorado $0.001974 $0.001974 $0.000000
Connecticut $0.003133 $0.003133 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
Florida $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Georgia $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Illinois $0.003116 $0.003116 $0.000000
Indiana $0.003116 $0.003116 $0.000000
Kansas $0.002563 $0.002563 $0.000000
Kentucky $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Maryland $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
Michigan $0.003116 $0.003116 $0.000000
Minnesota $0.001974 $0.001974 $0.000000
Missouri $0.002563 $0.002563 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
New York $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
North Carolina $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Ohio $0.0038625 $0.0038625 $0.000000
Oregon $0.001974 $0.001974 $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Tennessee $0.002126 $0.002126 $0.000000
Texas $0.002563 $0.002563 $0.000000
Virginia $0.002406 $0.002406 $0.000000
Washington $0.001974 $0.001974 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.003116 $0.003116 $0.000000
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TARIFF F.C.C.NO.3
2nd Revised Page 4-14
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-14

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

(A)  Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements, (cont'd)
(2) Local End Office Switching Rates — Port Charge

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Arizona $0.000747 $0.000747 $0.000000
California $0.004696 $0.004696 $0.000000
Colorado $0.000747 $0.000747 $0.000000
Connecticut $0.0014 $0.0014 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
Florida $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Georgia $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Illinois $0.000371 $0.000371 $0.000000
Indiana $0.000371 $0.000371 $0.000000
Kansas $0.0009 $0.0009 $0.000000
Kentucky $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Maryland $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
Michigan $0.000371 $0.000371 $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000747 $0.000747 $0.000000
Missouri $0.0009 $0.0009 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
New York $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
North Carolina $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Ohio $0.000968 $0.000968 $0.000000
Oregon $0.000747 $0.000747 $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Tennessee $0.0008 $0.0008 $0.000000
Texas $0.0009 $0.0009 $0.000000
Virginia $0.001688 $0.001688 $0.000000
Washington $0.000747 $0.000747 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.000371 $0.000371 $0.000000
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO.3
2nd Revised Page 4-15
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-15

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

Tandem Switched Transport (Facility Termination)

Per Access Minute

Originating

Non-Toll Free*

State - ILEC Serving Area Per MOU
Arizona $0.00024
California $0.000000 (R)
Colorado $0.00024
Connecticut $0.000063
District of Columbia $0.0000
Florida $0.000000 (R)
Georgia $0.000000 (R)
llinois $0.000000 (R)
Indiana $0.000000 (R)
Kansas $0.000000 (R)
Kentucky $0.000000 (R)
Maryland $0.0000
Massachusetts $0.0000
Michigan $0.000000 (R)
Minnesota $0.00024
Missouri $0.000000 (R)

*  Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

folowing.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 4.)

Terminating to
Third Party

Per MOU
$0.00024

$0.000075
$0.00024
$0.000063
$0.0000
$0.000168
$0.000168
$0.000103
$0.000103
$0.000053
$0.000168
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.000103
$0.00024
$0.000053

Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements, (cont'd)

Terminating to

Company

End Office

Per MOU
$0.00000000

$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

Issued: July 16, 2021

Effective: July 31, 2021
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 4-16

Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-16

ACCESS SERVICE

4.6

*

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont’d)

(A)  Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements, (cont'd)

3)

State - ILEC Serving Area
New Jersey

New York

North Carolina

Ohio

Oregon

Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington

Wisconsin

Tandem Switched Transport (Facility Termination) (cont'd)
Per Access Minute

Originating
Non-Toll Free *
Per MOU

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.00024
$0.0000
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.0000
$0.00024
$0.000000 (R)

Terminating to

Third Party
Per MOU

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.000168
$0.000600
$0.00024
$0.0000
$0.000168
$0.000168
$0.000053
$0.0000
$0.00024
$0.000103

Terminating to
Company
End Office
Per MOU
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000
$0.00000000

Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

following.
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3

1st Revised Page 4-16.1

Cancels Original Page 4-16.1

ACCESS SERVICE
4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)
(A)  Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements, (cont'd)
4) Tandem Switched Transport (Facility Termination)
Per Mile
Terminating to
Originating Terminating to Company
Non-Toll Free* Third Party End Office (©)

State - ILEC Serving Area Per Mile Per Mile Per Mile
Arizona $0.000030 $0.000030 $0.000000
California $0.000000 (R) $0.000015 $0.000000
Colorado $0.000030 $0.000030 $0.000000
Connecticut $0.000003 $0.000003 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.000002 $0.000002 $0.000000
Florida $0.000000 (R) $0.000020 $0.000000
Georgia $0.000000 (R) $0.000020 $0.000000
Ilinois $0.000000 (R) $0.000013 $0.000000
Indiana $0.000000 (R) $0.000013 $0.000000
Kansas $0.000000 (R) $0.000003 $0.000000
Kentucky $0.000000 (R) $0.000020 $0.000000
Maryland $0.000002 $0.000002 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.000002 $0.000002 $0.000000
Michigan $0.000000 (R) $0.000013 $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000030 $0.000030 $0.000000
Missouri $0.000000 (R) $0.000003 $0.000000

%

Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free (N)
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport
following. (N)
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3

1st Revised Page 4-16.2
Cancels Original Page 4-16.2

4.6

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

(A)  Service Provided by UNE-P/Commercial Agreements, (cont'd)

4

State - ILEC Serving Area
New Jersey

New York

North Carolina

Ohio

Oregon

Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington

Wisconsin

Tandem Switched Transport (Facility Termination) (cont'd)

Per Mile

Originating
Non-Toll Free *
Per Mile

$0.000002
$0.000002
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000030
$0.000002
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.000002
$0.000030
$0.000000 (R)

Terminating to

Third Party
Per Mile

$0.000002
$0.000002
$0.000020
$0.000117
$0.000030
$0.000002
$0.000020
$0.000020
$0.000003
$0.000002
$0.000030
$0.000013

Terminating to
Company
End Office
Per Mile
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

following.
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 4-17

Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-17

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

State - ILEC Serving Area

(B)

Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri

Tandem Switching

Originating

Non-Toll Free*

Per MOU
$0.002252
$0.000892 (1)
$0.002252
$0.000634
$0.001574
$0.001000 (R)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.001000 (R)
$0.001000 (R)
$0.000358 (1)
$0.000000 (R)
$0.001574
$0.001574
$0.001000 (R)
$0.002252
$0.000358 (1)

Terminating to
Third Party

Per MOU
$0.002252
$0.000440
$0.002252
$0.000634
$0.001574
$0.001145
$0.001145
$0.001084
$0.001084
$0.000288
$0.001145
$0.001574
$0.001574
$0.001084
$0.002252
$0.000288

Terminating to
Company
End Office
Per MOU
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.000000

*  Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

following.
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CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 4-18
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-18

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

(B)  Tandem Switching, (cont’d)

Terminating to

Originating Terminating to Company

Non-Toll Free * Third Party End Office

State - ILEC Serving Area Per MOU Per MOU Per MOU
New Jersey $0.001574 $0.001574 $0.000000
New York $0.001574 $0.001574 $0.000000
North Carolina $0.000000 (R) $0.001145 $0.000000
Ohio $0.001000 (R) $0.002001 $0.000000
Oregon $0.002252 $0.002252 $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.001574 $0.001574 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.000000 (R) $0.001145 $0.000000
Tennessee $0.000000 (R) $0.001145 $0.000000
Texas $0.000358 (1) $0.000288 $0.000000
Virginia $0.001574 $0.001574 $0.000000
Washington — Frontier $0.002252 $0.002252 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.001000 (R) $0.001084 $0.000000

© 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport

Originating — Toll Free *

- California $0.000892
- Kansas, Missouri, Texas  $0.000358
- All Other States $0.001

*  Pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free
originating transport services were established. The Originating Toll Free rate element
for combined transport services is displayed as 8YY Joint Tandem Switched Transport
above.
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TARIFF F.C.C.NO.3
2nd Revised Page 4-19
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-19

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.3 Monthly Recurring Charges, (cont'd)

T
D) Tandem — Switched Transport ()
- Dedicated Tandem Trunk Ports
- Voice Grade Tandem Trunk Ports $10.00
- DS1 Tandem Trunk Ports $180.00
4.6.4 8XX Data Base Service

Basic Complex ©)

Per Query Per Query
Arizona $0.004053 $0.000000 (R)
California $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Colorado $0.004053 $0.000000 (R)
Connecticut $0.003393 $0.000000 (R)
District of Columbia $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Florida $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Georgia $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Ilinois $0.002304 $0.000000 (R)
Indiana $0.002304 $0.000000 (R)
Kansas $0.002531 $0.000000 (R)
Kentucky $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Maryland $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Massachusetts $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Michigan $0.002304 $0.000000 (R)
Minnesota $0.004053 $0.000000 (R)
Missouri $0.002531 $0.000000 (R)
New Jersey $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
New York $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
North Carolina $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Ohio $0.002304 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Oregon $0.004053 $0.000000 (R)
Pennsylvania $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
South Carolina $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Tennessee $0.004210 $0.000000 (R)
Texas $0.002531 $0.000000 (R)
Virginia $0.004248 (R) $0.000000 (R)
Washington $0.004053 $0.000000 (R)
Wisconsin $0.002304 $0.000000 (R) (©)
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